From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

Mumbai, Pune, Sanand
3 Type of veh icle/cateq o ry Passenqer car - 141
Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cylin ders 3
Chassis number As applicable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Gasoline (Mono Fuel)
9 64.6 Kw @ 6000 rpm
10. Cubic capacity 1199 cc
Makers classification TATA ALTROZ XZ+S LUX
BS-VI
DCA1.2P 6A8
Wheel base 2501 mm
13. Seatinq capacity
L4. Colour As applicable
1113 Kqs.15. ULW ( unladen weiqht)
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
oi RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
1538 Kgs.
Number, description, size
and ply rating of wres as
declared bv the
man ufactu rer
a 165/80 R14 85T &Tubeless Radial; 185/60
R16 B6H & Tubeless Radial
b Rear axle 165/80 R14 B5T &Tubeless Radial; 185/60
R16 86H & Tubeless Radial
18. Reqistered Axle Weisht
a Front axle (faw) 826 Kqs.
b Rear axle ( raw) 712 Kgs.
19. Dimension
Overall lenqth 3990 mm
b Rear over hang
c Overall width
d Overall heiqht
Min. ground clearance 125 mm
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
Class of vehicle
4.
6.
7
H.P./BHP
11.
72.
5 in all
L6.
t7.
Front axle
a.
1755 mm
1523 mm
e.
3